XH2576-3.3,XH2576-5.0,XH2576-12,XH2576-ADJ
XH2576xx Series SIMPLE SWITCHER 3-A Step-Down Voltage Regulator
1 / 22www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
1. DESCRIPTION
The XH2576 series of regulators are monolithic integrated circuits that provide all the active
functions for a step-down (buck) switching regulator, capable of driving 3-A load with excellent line
and load regulation. These devices are available in fixed output voltages of 3.3 V, 5 V, 12 V,
and an adjustable output version.

22 / 22www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
Ordering Informatio
12. ORDERING INFORMATION
n
PartNumber
Device
Marking
Package
Type
Bodysize
(mm)
Temperature
(°C)
MSL Transport
Media
Package
Quantity
XH2576-3.3 XH2576-3.3 TO-263 10.00  8.80 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 500
XH2576-5.0 XH2576-5.0 TO-263 10.00  8.80 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 500
XH2576-12 XH2576-12 TO-263 10.00  8.80 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 500
XH2576-ADJ XH2576-ADJ TO-263 10.00  8.80 - 40 to 85 MSL3 T&R 500
[ if youneedhelpcontactus. Xinludareservestherighttochangetheaboveinformationwithoutpriornotice
13. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
]